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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of students who have been awarded MBBS degrees by the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) during the last three years; and

(b) the total amount spent by the Government on each such MBBS student?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): During the last 3 years, 147 students have been awarded MBBS degrees by the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS).

(b): No study has been carried out by the Academic Section/Finance Division of AIIMS regarding expenditure incurred by the Government for each MBBS student at AIIMS. However, a study carried out in the Department of Hospital Administration with the objective to find out the cost incurred on training undergraduate MBBS student at AIIMS, reveals that the total cost for one batch of 50 students for the entire course comes to Rs.4940.28 lacs.SOn this basis per student costs comes to Rs.98.90 lacs for MBBS course.
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